

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Criminal Appeal No(s). 639/2011

SANGILI @ SANGANATHAN

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF TAMIL NADU REP. INSP.OF POLICE

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for bail and office report)

Date : 20/08/2014 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

For Appellant(s)

Mr. R. Balasubramanian, Sr. Adv.
Mr. B. Karunakaran, Adv.
Mr. S. Gowthaman, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, Adv.
Mr. A. Santha Kumaran, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties at length.

Hearing concluded. Judgment reserved.

[O.P. SHARMA]
COURT MASTER[INDU BALA KAPUR]
COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Om Parkash Sharma
Date: 2014.08.20
17:01:11 IST
Reason: